D E S C R I P T I O N
The models included in this bulletin are sealed
external cage liquid level switches selected specifically
for use in power generation plants. All models are
float-activated and provide highly reliable control in
critical applications. Finned cooling extensions and a
selection of dry contact switches are available for use
in installations with process temperatures as high as

¬ Standard contacts are silver. Gold contacts available. Consult Factory.
√ The ATEX housing provided with codes RW5 and RU5 is cast iron. All other ATEX codes specify cast aluminum enclosures.
MODEL NUMBER CODE
ELECTRIC SWITCH MECHANISM AND ENCLOSURE
C O N S T R U C T I O N  O P T I O N S
• Most models available designed, built and certified to ASME B31.1 power piping code. Consult factory.
• Model B40-1B60 is available in high pressure design rated for 2533 psi @ +100° F (175 bar @ +38° C) or
1200 psi @ +1000° F (83 bar @ +538° C). Consult factory.
• Other process connection types and sizes available. Consult factory.
• Series B, F and HS switch available with gold contacts. Consult factory.
• Second switch mechanism available on models B75, V75, and Z75. Consult factory.
B A S I C  E L E C T R I C A L  R A T I N G S
S W I T C H  E N C L O S U R E S
P R O C E S S  T E M P E R A T U R E  R A T I N G  O F  S W I T C H
• NEMA 4X blue polymer coated carbon steel,
weather resistant for non-hazardous areas
• ATEX, IP66, NEMA 4X/7/9 blue polymer coated
aluminum and cast iron enclosures
ATEX, IP66, NEMA 4X/7/9
Cast Iron Enclosure
Finned Heat Extensions
NEMA 4X
Carbon Steel Enclosure
ATEX, IP66, NEMA 4X/7/9
Aluminum Enclosure
Switch
Series
Number of Finned Extensions Required ¿
0 1 2 3 4
B +250° F (+121° C) — — — —
C +450° F (+232° C) +500° F (+260° C) +550° F (+288° C) +600° F (+316° C) +650° F (+343° C)
F +750° F (+399° C) +850° F (+454° C) +950° F (+510° C) +1050° F (+566° C) +1150° F (+621° C)
HS +400° F (+204° C) — — — —
R +1000° F (+538° C) +1150° F (+621° C) +1200° F (+649° C) — —
S ¡ +550° F (+288° C) +600° F (+316° C) +700° F (+371° C) +750° F (+399° C) +800° F (+427° C)
¿ For model B40s with one standard finned extension, the number of required extensions is
in addition to the one standard finned extension
¡ Applies to the S Series switch for AC Applications only (codes SA, SD, SK, and SN).
Voltage
Switch Series and Non-inductive Ampere Rating
B Gold B C F Gold F HS Gold HS R S
120 VAC 15.00 1.00 15.00 2.50 — 5.00 1.00 1.00 15.00
240 VAC 15.00 — 15.00 — — 5.00 — 1.00 15.00
24 VDC 6.00 1.00 10.00 4.00 1.00 5.00 1.00 1.00 —
120 VDC 0.50 — 1.00 0.30 — 0.50 — 0.40 1.00
240 VDC 0.25 — 0.50 — — 0.25 — — 0.50
BULLETIN:  46-160.1
EFFECTIVE:  August 2010
SUPERSEDES:  June 2004